
BIOGRAPHICAL INDEX

. VOLUME II

A

;\itkens, Herbert R, L\I.D. ________- 87
_-\iton, lVIr§, ;\I;1ry Ji_ _____________ __ 464
.~\ltmann. Ruhcrt __________________ 347
_-\nderson, Andrew C. ____________._ 190
Anderson, Anton .\I. _______________ 72
Anderson, Oliver _________________- 97
Anncxstad. Ole .-\. _______________-_ 141
Annexstead. John _________________- 387

B

Bz\l)erich, Bertha K. _____________.- 30
lluckman,Charles A. ............ -9 357
Baker, \Villi:1n1 J. _______________-- 146
liaulckc, \\'illian1 _________________- 196
Baumann,Paul \\’. .............. _- 46
Beardsley, Jasper S, _______________ 173
Becker, Peter I’. ________________-_ 453
Benson, Ilrm. Charles A_________-_‘_ 333
Benson. Hon. Henry N. ___________- 184
‘nergquist, Theodore l7, ____________ 507

Birch, Charles H, __________________ 278
’-jorklund, ;\lfred __________________ 383
Iljorklund, Gustaf E. ______________ 440
l‘»lulim. Gus‘ta\'c I’. \V'. _______'_-___ 363
Bode, Charles ____________________- 400
Bode, Fred I_______________________ 375
’-ode, Ilenry, Jr. ________________-_ 373
lode, Henry. Sr. _________: ________ 376
’-olkc, Hugo ____________________ __ 162

lloman, Carl B, L_ _________________ 432
Borgcson, August ________________- 397
’-nrncmnnn. Ilon. Edward ________-_ 41

Bornholdt, Henry _________________ 427‘
iornholrlt, John S_ ________________ 352
luutwell. Elijah _______________-_ 436

Huys. Frank F.dwar(1 ______________ 454

Briggs, Stephen II. _______________ 195
Iiuell. Ovid I‘. ____________________ 346
Burke, George ____________________ 390
Burke, John \\'. ___________________ 516
Iurns, Jolm _______________________ 302

Butler, Jolm ______________________ 181

C

Carlson, Olaf _____________________ 499
Carlson. Swen ____________________ 525
Carter, Capt. T. G. ________________ 83
Christiansen, Peter ________________.. 219
Clark. John I]. _____________________ 103
Clark. \-Villimn G. _______________-_ 334
Clarke. James F. __________________ 149
Clarke. John R. __________________-_ 323

, Clarke. \_.Villi:1m _______________ _-'. 153
Cofiin, Herbert I___________________- 314
Connell, David ___________________-_ 355
Corcoran, David E. _____________no?201
Cox. E. St. Julien _________________ 532
Crane, V\7illiam l\T. ______________ __ 469
Culp, \Villiam ________________-_'_ 347
Currier, Frank D. _______________-_ 276

D

Daniels, Asa \V., M. D. ____________ 531
Davis. Albert E___________________- 449
Davis. Charles R. __________________ 333
Davis, Ilon. Charles R. ____________ 416
Davis, El)ene'/.er R. ________________ 264
Davis, Edward C___________________ 95
DeCon(la, J. :\. _____________________ 150
Dick, Albert A. __________________-- 74
Dick, Philip, Jr. ___________________ 74
Dickie, VV/illialn \V. _______________ _ 299
Dmld. Capt. \Villi:m1 B. ___________ 128

BIOGRAPHICAL INDEX 

9 VOLUME II 

A Briggs. Stephen H. _______________ 195 
Bucll, Ovid P. .................... 346 

Aitkens. Herbert 13.. M. D. ......... 87 Burke, George ____________________ 390 
Aiton. Mrs. Mary B. --------------- 454 Burke. John w. __________________ 51c, 
Altmann. Rubert -----_ ........... 247 Burns, John ___________________ q-" 303 
Anderson, Andrew C. _____________ 190 Butler John ._ ___________________ 131 
Anderson, Anton M. ............... 72 ' 
Anderson, Oliver __________________ 97 C 
Annexstad. Ole A. ................ 141 
Annexstead. John ................. 387 Carlson. Olaf ____________________ 499 

Carlson. Swen .................... 525 
B Carter. Capt. T. G. _-__--- _______ 82 

Christiansen. Peter ............... 219 
Baberich. Bertha K. .............. 80. Clark, John H. ____________________ 105 
Hackman, Charles A. .............. ' 357 Clark. William G _________________ 334 
Baker, William J. ----_--_..-------— 145 Clarke James F _______________ 14g 
Bauleke, \Villiam .................. 195 Clarke: John R. __:: ________________ 323 
Baumann. Paul W. ............... 45 ‘ 0;,e William ___-_______‘____-___ 133 
Beardsley. Jasmr S. -------------- 173 coffin, Herbert L. _________________ 314 
Becker, Peter P. ................. 458 Connell David ____________________ 355 
Benson, Hon. Charles .-\.___---..-..__— 323 Corcora’n David E. ______________ 201 
Benson. Hon. Henry N. ........... 134 Cox. E. ét. Julien _______________ 533 
Bergquist. Theodore F. —---_—---——— 507 Crane, William M. _______________ 469 
Birch: Charles H ----------------- 278 Culp, \Villiam J, ______________ __‘. 347 
Biorklund, Alfred .................. 283 Currier Frank D. ________________ 276 
lljorklund, Gustaf E. .............. 440 ' 
Bluhm. Gustave F. W. ...--_-_'.__-- 363 D 
Bode, Charles ..................... 400 
Bode, Frcd L ______________________ 375 Daniels. Asa VV., M. D. ............ 53! 
Bode, I-Ienry. Jr. -_._--_---_. ________ 373 Davis. Albert E. .................. '449 
Bode, Henry. Sr. __________________ 376 Davis. Charles R. ______________ 333 
Bolkc, Hugo ______________________ 162 Davis. Hon. Charles R. ............ 416 
Roman. Carl B. L. ________________ 432 Davis. Ebenezer R. ............... 264 
Borgeson, August ................. 397 Davis. Edward C ................ 95 
Bnruomann. Hon. Edward _________ 41 DeGonda. J. A. ............ .... ...... 150 
Bornlloldt, Henry _________________ 427. Dick. Albert A. ................... 74 
"urnllolrlt. John S. ________________ 352 Dick. Philip. If. __________________ 74 
"nutwell. Elijah E. _______________ 436 Dickie, William \V. ________________ 299 
Ilnys. Frank Edward ______________ 454 Dodd. Capt. William B. -._--_.._-, 128 



BIOGRAPHICAL INDEX.

Dmlgc, Frank .-'\., M. D. _________._ 101
I)on:1l1o\\‘l'r, Frtwlcriclc A. ----_-____ 343
Door,0. Ix’....................... -- 355
I)nnl<cllmcl<, llenry ______________-_ 437
Dnnn. Thomas l’. ............... _—163

E

l7.c.klmr:I.. Clmrlcs C. _____________ _—434
Eddy, Herbert D. _________________-_ 461
Iirlqnist, Joshua ;\. ________________-- 355
Engcsscr, Jo~cph ................ ——113
l:‘.:-ickson. .\1l2crt _________________-_ 501lisslcr, llenry J. ................. —373
I?.\'ans, John C. __________________-- 343
liverctt, Hon. Mahlon R. _________- 330

F

Fallxlillg.John ..................... .. 107
Fillcr. l.0nis _______.________________-_ 348
Fish. Otis [C______________________ -— 193
Flowers, l-lon. ll. llowarrl _______- 33
Flowers, Martin I_________________-- 310

- Fredrickson. August ______________-_ 513

G

Garvin, Chase E _______________ -_——534
Geiger, John _______________-7---“ 439
Gifford, Albert I__________________-- 233
Giflord, Gilman M. _______________- 313
Gleason, Iihllcr E................ ——451Glotfelter, Charles \V. __________—-305
Goblirsch, Frank J. ________________.- 511
Gootlell, Clmrlcs \\’. ______________- 519
Grccne, George E_______________-_ 350
Griffitll, Dzwid __________________-_ 257
Grifiiths, Thomas _______-_‘______-- 30
Crimes, Micl1;1cl VV. _____________ -- 63
Gronholz, Jolm __________________-_ 432

H

llacscckc, Vvilliam ________________ ()9
llalvcrson, Henry M, ______________ 489
llamlscllull, Joseph .\I_ ____________- 123
Haney, Samuel Ii__________________ 209
llankins, Lyle _____________________- 331
Hanson, Albert ll, ____________'_____ 330
Hanson, Cllrlstiaxl II. _____________-- 360

Hanson, ll. .-\. __________________-_ 533
Hanson, Henry ll. ______________-_ 330
Haslcr. August ll ________________-_ 379
llzmgdzlhl, Sznnuul _______________-_ 163
lllnugcn. Tlromzrs (‘)_ ,_____________ __ 44>’
Hzxvcl. Martin \'.. l”h. G, D. D. S.-- 20.?
Hell. .\-ugnst _____________________-_ 515
llcinsohn. .~\n;,-, ______________________ 210
ll'cnscl. Clmrlcs ___________________-- 131
Hcrherpz. :\n(lrc\\' _________________- 320
ll<‘r1n;1n.<on, Ole H. ______________ __ 423
llermel. Victor J, __________________ 295
lligh, Gustaf .\. ___________________ 412
rm-1», John .\. ______________________ 221
l‘lll1<1l1lSt.John .\. _______________ __ 500
llohson. l);\vi<l __ . , ,, , , _, __, , ______ 297
llolmstezul, .\llu-rt J. ______________ 124
l’lopp. F.t,lwz1r(l, Jr. _, _ __ , . _ , ____ ___ 410
Hruska, Joseph \\’. ________________ 4.93
llugllcs. Theodore ___________________39S
llvgunin. David ll. _________________ 445
-lumber. John ____________________ 472

Hunter, ‘»\-'illian1 C. _____________ __ 305

I

Isackson, John ____________________ 504

J

Jackson, Charles ll. _______________ 463
Jacgcr, Rudolph ____________________ 136
Jaegcr, \\"illi:1n1 H. ________________ 103
Janda, John _____________________-_ 151
Jumlu, John I“. ____________________ 1l4
J21n(l;1, Joscpll ______________________ l56
J:Lnn\'sky_ Jzuncs ________________-- 434
Jenkins. John P. __________________- 330
Jensen, Alloid M. __________________ 57
Jcnson, Andrew __________________ 535
Jenson. C_hri.\topl1cr _______________ 477
Johnson, :\._ A. ____________________ 231
Johnson, C. J. ____________________ 256.
Johnson, Charles z\. ______________ 66
Johnson, Charles C. ______________ 431
Johnson, Charles J. ________________ 217
Johnson, lidwin _________________-_ 378
Johnson. Erncst -____. _______;_____ 494
Johnson. G. W. ___________________- 288
Johnson, Gustaf li _________ -_A______ 528
Johnson, Gllsmv .\. _______‘________ 414

BIOGRAPH [CAL INDEX. 

Dodge, Frank A. M. D. _,_--_._-__.» 101 
Donahowur. Frederick A. -9, ...... 343 
Door, 0. K. _--_-__---__-._-__--__-_ 366 
Dunkclheck. Henry --_-....-_-_._-_--_ 437 
Dunn. Thomas F. ................. 163 

E 

Eclrhcrg. Charles G. _-----, ........ 454 
Eddy, Hex-hurt D. -._-__,._--_-.--_..- 461 
Edquist. Joshua A.- ................ 255 
Engcsser. Jmeph ............... 112 
Erickson. Albert __--_._----_ ..... 501 
lisslcr. Henry J ----...._----_---_. 273 
E\ ans. John C. __-_.____--,.-; _____ 24.? 
Everett, Hon. Mahlon R. _.__._-_-- 280 

F 

Fallning. Jalm ....... ,. ............. 107 
Filler. I o u i s  ................... 248 
Fish, Otis E. ...................... 193 
Flowers. Hon. 11. Howard ........ 33 
Flowers. Martin L. --._--_-_---..-_ 310 

- Fredricksnn. August ............. .. 512 

G 

Garvin. Chase E. _______________ 534 
Geiger. John __---__..._____-_..=-v.-_ 439 
Gifford, Albert L. ............... 233 
Gifford, Gilman M. -......_--..__-----_ 318 
Gleason. Elmer E. __,-__.____.___..__ 451 
Glotfeller, Charles W _-----_.-.--_ 205 
Goblirsch, Frank]. ............. 511 
Goodall. Charles W. ............ -- 519 
Greene, George E. -_---_-_ ...... .. 350 
Griffith. Dav id  _--.__..-_---_,--——-L 257 
Griffiths, Thomas ........ ’. ....... 230 
Grimes. Michael W’. -----...__-_.,-.- 63 
Gronholz. John ___---.__-___-_,,-_ 422 

H 
lincsccke. William ............... 69 
Halvcrson, Henry M. ______________ 489 
llnlldschuh. Joseph 3L -_-..---...._-.- 123 
Haney. Samuel E. -__,_-----___-..-- 269 
llankins. Lyle --_. ________________ 331 
Hanson, Albert H. ___--__--..__'.---- 336 
Hanson, Christian 11'. ______________ 360 

Hanson. H. A. - H  .............. 533 
Hanson. Henry 1-1. -__-_.-_-.-__--.._ 380 
Haslcr. August E ................ 279 
iiimgdahl. Samuel ................. 168 
ilangen, Thomas O. - . __ - -_ - - - - - - - -  443 
Havel. Martin ‘1'“ P11. 6;. D. D. S.-- 202 
Bed. .Numist ...................... 515 
llcinsolm. Aug. ----_-----_.. ........ 210 
u'ensci. Charles .................... 13x 
Hcrherg. Andrew --._.,__-_v-__.---  3311 
Hermanson. Ole H. _______________ 423 
l-lermcl. Victor J, --___.--..-__--..-_ 295 
High, Gustaf A. __.-.-..__._.__----.. 413 
lligh..]ohn A.  -_ -_ - - -_ ,  ........ . .  221 
Hinquist. John .:\.. ............. s- 500 
ilohsou. David - - - - -  _-----___--___ 287 
ilolmslead, Al lwr t  I. _--_-_----____ 124 
liop'p. Edward. Jr. ................. 410 
Hruska. Joseph W.  ................ 483 
Hughes. Theodore ________________ .398 
Hugunin. David l l .  ................ 445 
Humher. John ........ an--. ...... 472 
Hunter. William C. ............ __ 305 

I 

Isackson. John _-------... .......... 504 

J 
Jackson. Charles H. ............... 46.3 
Iacgcr, Rudolph ._---_..___ ........ 136 
Jaegcr, William H. ................ 103 
Janda. john ............. m...“ 151 
Janda, John F. ................... 114 
Janda, Joseph .................... 156 
Innovsky, James ________________ 434 
Jenkim. john P. ................ 330 
Jensen. Alloid M. ---.—--_--_, ....... 57 
Jensen, Andrew ................. 535 
Jensen. Christophe-r _.----_-_-.,---- 477 
Johnson. A. A. ................... 231 
Johnson. C. J. -------.._.._--.__..-._- 256. 
Johnson, Charles A, ---..-----_--_ 66 
johnson. Charles C. ............ . .  431 
JOhnson. Charles 1. m“, ........ _ 217 
Johnson. Edwin ___________ Mu"- 378 
Johnson. Ernest ..... . ........... __ 494 
Johnson, G. W ................... _. 283 
Johnson. Gustaf E. ......... .. ...... 528 
Johnson, Gustav A. s.---_2,,_.-,._- 414 



BIOGRAPHICAL INDEX.

Johnson, Mi'~'sllattic ............ -. 493Johnson.Henry ................. __490
Johnson. Govcrnor Jolm A. ________ 493Johnson,John .-\.................. -- 401
Johnson, John Aaron ______________ 510
Johnson. Re\'. Oscar J., D. D. _. . ___ 35Johnson.I’CtCrJ. ................ -- 453
Jrmcs, John G.‘ __________________ __ 331
Jones, \Villi:1m R. ________________-- 296
Jmn:-s. \\'illi:1m T. _______________-- 78

K

Kuiscrsatt, John H. _______________ 300
Kujcr, Tcolil ______________________ 530Karstml, Lars _____________________ 495
Knrstzul. Ole C. _________________ __ 455 _Kcmlall. David ____________________ 213
Kennetly. Miclizicl _________________ S30
Km-nnetly, Tlminns ______________ __ 5.’-l
Kcohcn, J. F. _______________,____-_ 133
Keohen. Peter J. ___________________ 394
Kcttner, Louis ____________________ 363
Kinsey, Cyrus ll. _________________ 415Kircliér, Leo N. ___________________ 335
Klziscns, George _________________- 442
Klnsens, Jacob ____________________ 447
Klascus. Joseph _________________- 446
Klein, Martin I_____________________ 537
t\".litzl<c. Gustav L. _________________ 359
Kocncn. Philip ____________________ 438 I
k{0Cl1l(*r,Rev. Frederick _________ __ 43
Kolars, Charles C. __; _____________ 234
Korn, Henry ______________________ 316
tit‘-s:1n<l21.James _________________ _- 268
Kotck, lirnnk J. ___________________ lll
KTZUIZ,Christopher ______________ -_ 309
Kranz. I’. J. ________________ __,_____ 333
Krcnik. John ______________________ 518

L

Lngcrstrom, Dr. Reinhold ....... ——37
L:1n(lcnl)crgcr, J.. _\I. D ____________- 109
Lzmgc. Francis ;\_ ________________- 335Larson. Gustav D. D. S. -_----_- 59
l.:1nc, Henry C, C_ _______________ _- 304lsuvlcss. lidw;u-(1 M, _____________- 457.
Lawless, James S, _________________ Z35
Lilwli-ss, John ____________________. 260
Lcntli, rum _____________________-_ 317

Lehman, Henry A. ________________ l37
I.elm1ann. Hon. C. F._______________ 270
Linstcr. Nicholas __________________ 319 .
l.l0y<l, ll0‘n. Jol) \V. ________________ 307
l.loy<l, Thomas J. __________________ 3-1‘)l.l0y(l. \\r"illiam E _________________ _ 333
Lochl, J. A. _______________________ 94
Loliensgazirrl, Michael ____________ 3'_?\'Lurth. Amlrcw ____________________ S26
Lynch. T. J. _______________________ S33
Lyon, Edward 1", ___________________ 353

Mc

McKeon. Jznncs. M. D, ____________ 197l\Ic;\Iastcrs, Susan \\', ______________ 254

M

".\I:tcrtz. Joseph B. _________________ 115
:\'lall5:rcn, \\’il1iam ___________________ 480
‘.\Ial'.nl)erg,‘ Anton ________________ _ 505
Mallnbcrg, :\L1gn,1stA. _______________ S02
M111-.nl>crg,E. W. ________________ __ 470
l\I:1l1nl>crg, Rev. Luther 17...\. ______ 192
Mzuner. Rev. Jznnes M, __,______-__ 176
Mann. Jonas _______________________ 2'26Manskc. Fred _____________________ 305
Mason, George \V. ________________ 34
Meaghcr, James A. ____________L___ 140
1VI0FYitt.George 17.. M. D. ________ _- l(‘0
Veurer, John _____________________ 214
Meyer, Paul C. ___________________ 429
‘.\licl1acl_ Henry D. _______ __i_____ __ 462
Miller, H, C_____________________ __ 96
-\Iillcr, Henry ______; _____________- 2-15

'1\l0ll, Henry ______________________ 40
Mollagxlmn, Martin ________________ 263Moran. Rev. David J. _____________._ 160
Murphy. l\I:1ttl1ew J. _______________ 460

N

Nelson. .~\n<lrcw _________________ __ 133
Nelson. Arthur _______-_'. __________ 377
Nelson, (‘hurles C__________________ 497
Nelson, Joshua S. _________________ 374
Nelson, Ole _______________________ 405
.\\‘l.<on. Peter li __________________ _ 252
Nelson, Theodore I7. ______________ 381
Ne\\'\()ii, Dennis ____________‘_______, 330

. BIOGRAPHICAL INDEX. 

johnson. Miss Hattie .............. 492 
Johnson. Henry ................. 490 
Johnson. Governor [elm A. ------_- 492 
Johnson. John A ................ 401 
juhnson. John Aaron -_.---.--.-,_- 310 
Johnson, Rev. Oscar L, D D. ...... 35‘ 
jalmson. Peter J. .. ............... 452 
Juncs, John G. .................... 32‘ 
Jones, William R. ...-----_. .......... Z96 
Innes. William T. _-..._,---.,__-..._ 78 

K 

Kaiscrsatt. Joli-n ll. ............... 200 
Kajer. Teolil ----..-_..-__--. ______ 520 
Karstm’l, Lars ., .................. 495 
Knrstnd. Ole C. __---_._....-___-----_ 455 , 
Kendall. David ..--..__, ............ 2l3 
Kennedy, Michael .............. 530 
Kennedy. Tllm‘nas ____, ........... 3-1 
Keohcn, I. F. .................... 122 
Keohen, Peter J. __.----..__._...--. 394 
Kettner, Louis ----._--__-.--_ _____ 358 
Kinsey. Cyrus H. --__----. ....... 415 
Kirchér. Leo N. . . . . . . . . .  . ______ 326 
Klnseus, George ............... 442 
Klaseus. Jacob ................. 447 
Klaseus. Joseph __-.._, ________ 446 
Klein. Martin L ___. .............. S37 
((litzkc. Gustav l... ._...-_....,_-_-- 359 . 
Koencn. Philip -_---..._.. ......... 433 
Koehler, Rev. Frederick ........... 43 
Kolars. Charles C. ._;_-._-_-__,..__ 284 
Ram. Henry ........ .___ ______  _. 316 
Knsanda. James _--_, _____________ 253 
Knick. Frank J. _--___-,----_.._-- I l l  
Kraut. Christopher --_-_,-.. _______ 359 
Kranz. F. J. ________________ ,--,_. 382' 
Kreyik, John -_.._.-__--e-__-,. ...... 513 

L 

lmqerstrom. Dr. Reinhold --..._.._--— 3'7 
Landcnherger, J., M D-_-_-_-__-- -  109 
tango. Francis .A- ................ 335 
[.,:|rson Gustav F... D. D- S. _.-_-_-- 59 
Lane, Henry C. C _______________ 304 
Lawless. Edward M. .............. 457. 
Lawless. James S. _-__.. ............ 286 
Lawless. John _-__----_--__..--_.---_ 260 
lmath. Fr'ecl -_-___-_-_.____.__.---- 317 

Lehman. Henry A. __--__.._.--_---_ 127 
Lehmann. Han. C. E. ___-.._..... ..... 270 
Linstcr. Nicholas ................. 218 . 
Lloyd. ”on. Job W. --_-__. ......... 307 
Lloyd. Thomas J. ............... 34” 
Lloyd, William E. --..__.-_----____-- 33R 
Loehl. J. A .  ...................... 94 
Lnkensgaard. Michael ........... 32“ 
Lurch. Andrew -_-_.__-___---__-_--- 526 
Lynch. T. I. -.__-_._-_--_..--..-.._..- 5-3 
Lyon. Edward P --_-_--_--. ..... .- 353 

Me 

McKeon. James. M. D. . . . . . . . .  197 
MeMastcrs. Susan W. --_---._.--.._ 2.5-1 

M 

Macrtz. Joseph B. ............... 115 
Mnllgren. _\Villiam -- - - - -_- ,  ........ 430 
Malmherg, Anton _-..__------_--- 505 
Mnlmbcrg August A. __-____-__---- 502 
Malmberg, E. W. ....... _ .......... .4 79 
\Ialmherg. Rev. Luther E A. -----.. 193 
Mamet. Rev. James M. ............ l ffi  
Mann, Jonas ..--_.--__---.___-_.__- 2'56 
Manske. Fred .................... 365 
Mason, George W. .......... m.-- 84 
Mengher. James A. .._--_._~.-....._.-- 140 
Merritt. George F... M. D. . . ...... lC‘O 
Meurer, John ................... 2“ 
Meyer, Paul C. ................. 428 
MlCllael, Henry D. ......... ' ....... 4 62 
Miller. H. C. ........ , ........... 96 
Miller. Henry --_-_----,-_ ........ 245 
Moll. Henry --_-__-_.--_-_. ...... 40 
Monaglmn. Martin ....... . _______ 263 
Moran. Rev. David J. .............. 160' 
Murphy. Matthew J. ........ ..-...._- 460 

N 
Nelson. Andrew --_----_--. ......... l33 
Nelson. Arthur -...._-__... ......... 377 
Nelson. Charles C ............... 497 
Nelson. Joshua S. ................ 374 
Nelson. Ole ..................... 405 
Nelson. Peter F. - - - -_---_-_-__-_--  252 
Nelson, Theodore F. -,.-_----..-_-- 38! 
Newton. Dennis ._--- ,  ...... x. ______ 2 50 



BIOGR.-\PIIICAL INDEX.

Nutter Family, The _____________—- 60
Nygaarcl, Ole O. ________________—-406

O

O'Brien, Dennis ................ ——237
omit-n. \\'illiz1m s. _____________-- 152
Oblingcr. Horace B. _____________—353
Olin. Oscar A. ___________________ ——436

Olin. Samuel D. __________________ ——251

Olmanson, Ole A. ______________ ——335

Olsen, George T. ............... ——43
Olsen. Peter E ___________________ ——344

Olson. August ___________________ ——104
Olson, Frank _____________________- 527
Olson. Louis E___________________-_ 365

Olson. N. H. ___________________-_i- 39

Olson. Reinhart G.. VI. D. ________ ——357
Olson. Samuel __________________-- 539

P

Parsons. Archie T. ________________ 309
Pell, William A. ________________-- 125

Peterson, Conrad. Ph. D......... __ 175
Peterson, Elizis __________________—419

Peterson. Olaus I... M. D_________-- 506
Peterson, Pctcr .-\. ______________-- 53
Peterson, Peter G. _______________-_ 474

Pettis, Henry F. ________________-- 205
Pexa. Frank M. ____________________ 121

Pllclps, Robert M.. M. D. ________ ——298

Pinney. Guy 0, ____________________ 225
Pinney, Orion ;\. __________________- 337

Poehler. Prof. Henry C_____________-- N35
I’ou\\'itl1, Martin F. _______________- 336

Potts, ./\l. J. ______________________- 61
Pozek, Ferdiimml __________________ 24]

Pro;-ntlergast, Louis “7. ____________ 192

Q

Qnane. Oliver J. ________________-- 392

R

Rachac, Joseph ___________________- “8
Randalil, :\nna ____________________ 77

Rzxndalil. Mary __________________-- 7?
l{:1ney, Troy 0. ____________________ 330
Ray, George E. ................... ——144

Reecler. Jacob J. _________________-_ 430
Richter, August ____________________ 426
Richter, \\"illi:nn VV. ______________ 508

Robbins, Cllilrlcs _\'. _______________ 429

Robert, Frrmk O. __________________ lS7
Rosenau, Gustav __________________ 362

S

S21-skett, ;\(l(lison I______________ -_ 90
Samuelson, Lfliarlcs _________________ 4.34

Sautter, Jacob ______________________ 433
Schmidt, Peter ____________________ 2.’-l

Sclxmitlt. \\"illi:un __________________ 273

Sclxlottman, George V\'. __________,- 421
Scbocb, Philip ___________; _________ 396
Scliuck. Jacob :\. ___________________ 15‘)

Sclmll. L:mritz ll. _______________-_ 383
Sclmlty. Fred C. __________________- 267
Scllulze, llcrnartl G. _______________ I89

Sc11\\':1rt'/., Frzmlc V, ______________ _ Z23

SCl1\\'2lI‘tZ, .\lurtin _________________ _ Z22

SCl1WOl). .-\. _______________________ __ 211

Sery. \\'eneL-slzuis ll_______________ __ 193

Sllippnizin. Peter ___________________ 468

Simmet, llcury _____________________ 52.’

Sl\'lllZ(lL‘L‘l\'.Rev, \\7. ___________ __ 1.70
Snyder, Nels N. ___________________ 4ll
Stimgler. Joseph F. ______________-_ 275
Steppe]. l<'r:ml< __________________ __ 261

Stolt. .-\u,:ust ______________________ 354
Stolt. Cliristizm ____________________ 358

Stolt, L‘llI‘1'SllJ_I1A. ______________ __ 304

Stolz. l"rc(l _______________________-- 303

Strand. Ole N. __________________-_ 403
Strathern. Fred l’.. M. D. _________ l7l
Summers. Jacob B_________________ 98
Swain, Glycle S. R. ______________-_ 165
Swanson, C. \V. ___________________ 498
Sweuson, Swen _________________-- 470
Swisher, Scott N. __________________ 154

T

Taylor, George \V. _-_-"____________ 64
Tliorson, Samuel .\. ______________._ 390
Thur. Otto L3_______________________ 132

Tinuu, Charles J. 1". ________________- 239

Timlxmc, Jolm .\. _________________ 341
Tollefson, Jolm ____________________ 395

BIOGRAPHICAL INDEX. 

Nutter Family. The ---_-_, ....... 60 
.‘lygaartl. Ole 0. -....... ............ 406 

O - 

O'Brien. Dennis . .  ........ .. ....... 237 
O'Brien. \Vi‘lliam S. ----__- ........ 152 
Oblinger. Hurnce B. ---._.. ........ 253' 
Olin. Oscar A. --_--_..-_._._-----.- 486 
Olin. Samuel 1). __-________-__.-__- 251 
()lmanson. Ole A. _...__--_-___--___ 385 
Olsen. George T. ______________ . .  4% 
Olsen. Peter E. ._ ________________ 344 
Olson. August ............... ... 104 
Olson. Frank _________-_____,-,-,__ 527 
Olson. Louis E.-- ___.....-_-_._»_..._ 365 
Olson. X. H. _-_____--_.___--_____.‘- 39 
Olson. Reinhart 6., M. D .......... 357 
013011, Samuel _,___--___,.,.. ______ 529 

P 

Parsons. Archie T. ............. 209 
Fell, \Villiam A. .._, . . . . . . . . . . . .  — 125 
Peterson. Conrad. Ph. D._--. ....... 175 
Peterson, Elias. __________________ 419' 
Peterson. Olaus I... M. D. . . . . . . .  506 
Peterson. Peter A. ______________ .. 53 
Peterson. Peter G. .............. 474» 
Penis, Henry [7. ................ 203 
ca. Frank M ..................... 131 
Phelps, Robert M., M. D. -.-__--__. 298 
Pinncy, Guy 0, .................... 225 
Pinncy. Orion A. __________________ 327 
Poehler. Prof. Henry C. __---___---.. 166 
Ponwith. Martin F. __--..__--_----_. 236 
Potts. .-\l. J. -___-..___-______.._...._- 61 
Punk. Ferdinand -_---.,.-..---—-_— 2‘“ 
P-rendergast, Louis W. ”-_-.------ 182 

Q 

Qltatié. Oliver 1. ...... .._--_, ------ 392 

R 

Rachac. Joseph ___________________ 118 
Randahl. Anna. ____-_-_,,._. ...... _.. Z7 
Randahl. Mary ..----... ...... .--"—- 77‘ 
Rancy, Troy 0. _______ ”-6--.“ 230 
Ray, George E. ..... ,_...._--_. ______ 144 

Reader. Jacob J. -,---_‘._-_.w---.- 430 
Richter, August ----..--...-., ....... 426 
Richter. William W. -----.--.-—.-- SOS 
Robbins, Charles N. ........... 429 
Robert. Frank 0. _______________ 187 
Rosenau, Gustav _--__----_--....__-- 262 

S 

Sackctt, Addison L. . .......... 90 
Samuelson. Charles ---___--......---- 4Z4 
Snurmr. Jacob _. ............... 435 
Schmidt, Peter ___________________ 2224 
Schmidt. \Villiam -__----_-_---.---_- 373 
Schlottman. George W. ____________ 4.21 
School). Philip _--....-__--.» .......... .396 
Sclmck. Jacob A. --_- ............. 159 
Schull. Lauritz I‘l. _________ . .  ..... 3 83 
Schultz. Fred C. ..__-_-_._-_---_._.. 267 
Schulze, Bernard G. ............ 189 
Schwartz, Frank V‘. ............... 223 
Schwartz,  Martin ................ 222 
Schwoh. A. _____________________ 211 
Sery, cccslaus L. ........... __ 193 
Shimnnan. Peter H... ............ 408 
Simmct. l lcnry ................... 522 
Skluzacek. Rev. W‘. J. ............ 120 
Snyder. Nels N. -.._.....-.._---_---__ 411 
Stnnglcr. Jnsvph F. _-..--_--.._------_ 275 
Steppe]. Frank .................. 261 
Stolt. August -----_------_-..». ...... 354 
5101!. Christian . . . .. ..... .. ...... 358 
Stolt. Christian A. .............. 364 
Stalz. l’rccl ...................... 203 
Strand. Ole .\‘. _..-_.-...__.-... ..-_-- 403 
Strnthcru, Fred R. M. D. ........ 171 
Summers. Jacob B. .............. $8 
Swain. Glyde S. R. ............... 165 
Swanson, C. W. -__, ............... 498 
cua‘nn. Swen; __.-....-_--.. ....... __ 470 
Swisher, Scott N. “an---“ ....... 154 

'1‘ 

Taylor, George W. -.-.'_-_--_. ..... 64 
Thou-son, Smnucl .\. ---._--_-_---.- 290 
Thur. Ot to  C ...................... 132 
'I‘imm, Charles J. F. ...-..__-..__-_- 239 
Timpam:1 John A. _----._-_.--_._-_ 341 
'l‘ollcfson, Jo'hn -..-_---..._ ..... ‘ -_-- 395 



BIOGRAPIIICAL INDEX.

Traxlcr, August __-__............ _- 475Treadwcll,John N. .............. -—313Turner.John M. ................ _- 157Turrittin, David Sn......... --V.... -- 443

U

L'h1cr, Dr. Jacob P. _____________-_ 179

V

Vanasek, Frank J. _______________- 191Vollick, Daniel __________________- 433Vollmer, Edward _______________-_ 344Vomhof, Daniel \\7, _____________-- 407Von Lche, Albert _________________ 473Von Lche, Louis D. ____________-_ 389Vrooman, Alonzo C, _______________ 370

W

\Vacker, Ernest H, ________________ 488
VValter, George ___________________ 372Warner, Joseph ___________________ 232
VVarner, \\’illi:1m __________________ 216

\Vebcr, Nicholas __________________- 103VVcl)ster, John ____________________ 240\\"cil)c'/.ahn, C. T. _________________ 93
\Veis, Hon. Harry F. ______________ 44\Ven(lelsCh;1fcr, Henry \V. ________-_ 339W'cmlc1sc1mfcr, ()tto ______________ 2%
\Vctzcl. Valentino. ___________________ 456
\V11ipps, Henry \\'. _________________ 178\\/icrwill, Thcoclorc \V, ____________ 47V\/illizuns, Thomas I‘‘., D‘ D. S. ____ 50V\/ilson, Peter _____________________ 312\V0ndra, James ___________________ 521
\\<'r2thek. Joseph ____________________ H7

Y

Young, ‘.\Iatl1ias __________________ 408

Z

Zika, \\7encel J. ___________________ 139Zimlncrman, Frederick ______________259Zimmerman. Herman ____________- 203Zimmcrman, Ilcrman A ___________ 301
Zins, John C. _____________________ 56

.5

BIOGRAPHICAL INDEX. 

Traxlcr, August “-7 ______________ 476 
Treadwell, John N. ................ 212 
Turner. John M. .................. 157 
Turrittin, David S.‘ __________ ‘ ...... 443 

U 

Uhlcr, Dr. Jacob P. _______________ 179 

V 

Vanasek, Frank J. ________________ 191 
Vollick. Daniel ................... 482 
Vollmer, Edward _________________ 244 
Vomhof, Daniel \V. _______________ 407 
Von Lehe, Albert _________________ 473 
Van Lehe, Louis D. _. ............ 389 
Vrooman, Alonzo C, _______________ 370 

W 

Wacker, Ernest H. ________________ 488 
Walter, George ___________________ 372 
Warner, Joseph ___________________ 232 
Warner, William ______________ --_- 216 

Q 

Weber, Nicholas __--.. _____________ 103 
Webster, John ____________________ 240 
W'eiliczahn, C. T. _________________ 92 
Weis. Hon. Harry 1". .............. 44 
Wendelsclmfcr, I lcnry W. ......... 339 
cdclschnfer, ()tto ______________ 285 
W'ctzel. Valentine _________________ 456 
\Vhipps, Henry \V. ________________ I78 
VVicrwil l ,  Theodore W. ____________ 47 
Williams, Thomas F., D. D. S. __.._ 50 
Wilson, Peter _____________________ 312 
Wondra. James ................... 521 
Wrabek. Joseph ____________________ 117 

Y 

Young. Mathias .................. 408 

Z 

Zika, \Vencel J. ___________________ 139 
Zimmerman, Frederick ___--_-..-__-- 259 
Zimmerman, Herman ............. 203 
Zimmerman, Herman A. ........... 30! 
Zins, John C. ..................... 56 


